
First Name Last Name Type News Organization Work Email

Laura Belin Permanent Bleeding Heartland laurarbelin@bleedingheartland.com 
Robin Opsahl Permanent Iowa Capital Dispatch ropsahl@iowacapitaldispatch.com
Katarina Sostaric Permanent Iowa Public Radio ksostaric@iowapublicradio.org
Grant Gerlock Permanent Iowa Public Radio ggerlock@iowapublicradio.org
John Pemble Permanent Iowa Public Radio jpemble@iowapublicradio.org 
Skylar Tallal Permanent Iowa's News Now stallal@sbgtv.com
Amanda Rooker Permanent KCCI amanda.rooker@hearst.com
Glen Biermann Permanent KCCI gbiermann@hearst.com
Caleb McCullough Permanent Lee Enterprises cmccullough@qctimes.com
O. Kay Henderson Permanent Radio Iowa khenderson@radioiowa.com
Benjamin Fisher Permanent Telegraph Herald benjamin.fisher@thmedia.com
Charlie Neibergall Permanent The Associated Press cneibergall@ap.org
Hannah Fingerhut Permanent The Associated Press hfingerhut@ap.org
Stephen Gruber-Miller Permanent The Des Moines Register sgrubermil@registermedia.com
Galen Bacharier Permanent The Des Moines Register gbacharier@registermedia.com
Tom Barton Permanent The Gazette (Cedar Rapids) tom.barton@thegazette.com
Erin Murphy Permanent The Gazette (Cedar Rapids) erin.murphy@thegazette.com
Matt Baker Permanent WHO 13 news@who13.com
Jack Johnson Permanent WHO 13 jack.johnson@whotv.com
Erin Kiernan Permanent WHO 13 erin.kiernan@whotv.com
Lee Rouse Permanent WHO 13 News Lee.Rouse@whotv.com
Zach Fisher Permanent WHO 13 News zach.fisher@who13.com
Lindsey Burrell Permanent WHO 13 News lindsey.burrell@who13.com
Keegan Turnbough Permanent WHO Radio News Keeganturnbough@iheartmedia.com
Jason Prine Permanent WHOTV 13 jason.prine@whotv.com
Dana Searles Permanent WOI dsearles@weareiowa.com
Connor O'Neal Permanent WOI coneal@weareiowa.com
Laryssa Leone Permanent WOI llambertsen@weareiowa.com
Meghan MacPherson Permanent WOI mmacpherson@weareiowa.com
Larissa Milles Permanent WOI lmilles@weareiowa.com

Liam Halawith Temporary (Jan 8, 9, 10) The Daily Iowan liam‐halawith@uiowa.edu
Ashley Weil Temporary (Jan 8, 9,10) The Daily Iowan ashley‐weil@uiowa.edu
Ayrton Breckenridge Temporary (Jan 8, 9,10) The Daily Iowan ajbreckenridge@uiowa.edu
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